## 504708689 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4755411

SUBMISSION TYPE:			IEW ASSIGNMENT	Г		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Na	ame			Execution Date
AARON NOLL						12/28/2017
ERIC WILSON						12/28/2017
MAYUR RAJENDRAN						12/28/2017
ALEX LENDE						12/28/2017
ANNA-THERESE FOWLER						12/28/2017
JAY VAGLIO						12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CERNE	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.				
Street Address:	10200	ABILITI	ES WAY			
City:	KANSAS CITY					
	KANSAS					
State/Country:	KANSA	٩S				
-	KANSA 66111	AS				
	66111		Number		]	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	66111				]	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	66111 Total: 1	(816)42	33 21-5547	if that is un		ful. it will he sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	158581 (816)42 o the e-i d; if that	33 21-5547 mail address first; t is unsuccessful,			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474	33 21-5547 <i>mail address first;</i> <i>t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6550			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474 rebrowr	33 21-5547 <b>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</b> 4-6550 n@shb.com	it will be sei		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474 rebrowr SHOOM	33 21-5547 <i>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6550 n@shb.com <, HARDY & BACO	it will be sei		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474 rebrowr SHOOH 2555 G	33 21-5547 <b>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</b> 4-6550 n@shb.com	<i>it will be sei</i> N L.L.P.	nt via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474 rebrowr SHOOK 2555 G INTELL	33 21-5547 <b>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</b> 4-6550 n@shb.com <, HARDY & BACO iRAND BLVD.	<i>it will be sei</i> N L.L.P. RTY DEPART	nt via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-474 rebrowr SHOOH 2555 G INTELL KANSA	33 21-5547 <i>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6550 n@shb.com <, HARDY & BACO RAND BLVD. ECTUAL PROPER	<i>it will be sei</i> N L.L.P. RTY DEPART	nt via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-47 <sup>2</sup> rebrowr SHOOk 2555 G INTELL KANSA	33 21-5547 <i>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6550 n@shb.com <, HARDY & BACO RAND BLVD. ECTUAL PROPER & CITY, MISSOUR	<i>it will be sei</i> N L.L.P. RTY DEPART	nt via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	66111 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	(816)42 o the e-i d; if that 816-47 <sup>2</sup> rebrowr SHOOP 2555 G INTELL KANSA	33 21-5547 <i>mail address first; t is unsuccessful,</i> 4-6550 n@shb.com <, HARDY & BACO RAND BLVD. .ECTUAL PROPER & CITY, MISSOUR	<i>it will be sei</i> N L.L.P. TY DEPART 64108	nt via US	

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=FULLY\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page1.tif source=FULLY\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page2.tif source=FULLY\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, AARON NOLL, ERIC WILSON, MAYUR RAJENDRAN, ALEX LENDE, ANNA-THERESE FOWLER, and JAY VAGLIO ("ASSIGNORS"), hereby declare that we are the original inventors of the invention relating to **AN AUTOMATED ICON ACCESSIBILITY ASSESSMENT ALGORITHM AND TOOL,** for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10200 Abilities Way, Kansas City, in the County of Wyandotte, in the State of Kansas (66111), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2017.

AARON NOLL

EXECUTED this 28th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ December \_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

Erie Dilen

ERIC WILSON

EXECUTED this 28th day of December , 2017.

MAYUR RAJENDRAN

EXECUTED this 28th day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2017. ALEX LENDĚ

EXECUTED this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2017.

THERESE FOWLER

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ December 2017.

8547610

**RECORDED: 12/29/2017**